

Madan Lal Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

CWP No. 613 of 2025

01.04.2025 Present: Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3-State.

Though, in terms of order dated 08.01.2025, respondents No. 4, 5, 7 & 8 stand duly served, but they have chosen not to come present and as such, are ordered to be proceeded against *ex parte*.

Notice issued to respondent No. 6 has remained unserved with the report that the addressee has been transferred. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week's time to furnish correct address of afore respondent, enabling the Registry to issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

In the meantime, respondents No. 1 to 3 may also file reply.

April 01, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge